

Manuel A. Gurdian Attorney

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street Room 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (305) 347-5561 06 MAY 30 PM 4: 30

COMMISSION CLERK

May 30, 2006

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayó
Director, Division of the Commission Clerk
and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee. FL 32399-0850

Re:

Docket No.: 0404-8-1L

Petition for the Expedited Review of Growth Code Denial by the North American Numbering Plan Administrator for the Gainesville (Main – DS1) exchange

Dear Ms. Bayó:

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. pursuant to Section 364.183(3), Florida Statutes and Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, hereby makes a claim of confidentiality for certain information contained in Attachments 1, 2 and 3 to BellSouth's Petition for Expedited Review of NXX-X Code Denial in the captioned *new* docket. Attachments 1, 2 and 3 contain confidential and proprietary business information that should be held exempt from public disclosure. The Petition for Expedited Review of NXX-X Code Denial was also filed on this same day.

	filed on this same day.		
CMP	·	0'	
СОМ		Sincerely,	
CTR		Manuel A. Gurdian	124
ECR		Manuel A. Gurdian	///
GCL	cc: All Parties of Record		
OPC	Jerry D. Hendrix E. Earl Edenfield, Jr.		
RCA	James Meza III		
SCR			
SGA			
SEC _/			

C-BUREAU OF RECORDS

RECEIVED & FILFD

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04672 MAY 30 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Petition for the Expedited Review of Growth Code Denial by the North American Numbering Plan Administrator for the Gainesville (Main – DS1) exchange

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via

First Class U.S. Mail this 30th day of May, 2006 to the following:

Staff Counsel
Florida Public Service
Commission
Division of Legal Services
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

NANPA
Thomas Foley
NPA Relief Planner
820 Riverbend Blvd.
Longwood, Florida 32779-2327

Tel. No.: (407) 389-8929 Fax. No.: (407) 682-1108 thomas.foley@neustar.com

Manuel A. Gurdian